PTO-1595



S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

102813920	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying part(ies):  Cecil R. Pace-Asciak  Additional name(s) of conveying parties attached?  Yes No	Name and address of receiving part(ies):  The Hospital for Sick Children  Internal Address:
3. Nature of Conveyance:  Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other:  Execution Date: July 12, 2004  4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	Street Address: 555 University Avenue, Suite 5272  City: Toronto, Ontario State: Canada Zip: M5G 1X8  Additional name(s) and address(es) attached?   Yes  No.
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)  Serial No. 10/416,132	xecution date of the application is:  B. Patent No.(s)  B. Patent No.(s)
5. Names and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved: ☐  7. Total Fee (27 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00
Name: Holly D. Kozłowski  Internal Address: Dinsmore & Shohl LLP  Street Address: 1900 Chemed Center 255 East Fifth Street  City: Cincinnati State: Ohio Zip: 45202	<ul> <li>☐ Enclosed</li> <li>☐ Please charge the amount of \$40.00 to our Visa credit card account. Form PTO-2038 is attached</li> <li>☐ Please charge any deficiencies or credit any overpayment to deposit account</li> <li>☐ Authorization to be charged to deposit account</li> <li>8. Deposit Account Number:</li> <li>04-1133  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)</li> </ul>
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the forego is a true copy of the original document.  Holly D. Kozlowski  Name of Person Signing, Registration Number	ing information is true and correct and any attached copy    August 9, 2004     Signature   Date     Total Number of pages including cover sheet [1]
IF) FP 00000022 10416132 /	

08/13/2004

40.00 PCERTIFICATE OF MAILING

I hereby certify that this paper is being deposited with the United States Postal Service with sufficient postage as first class mail in an envelope addressed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services; Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office; P.O. Box 1450; Arlington, VA 22313-1450 on August 9, 2004.

**PATENT** 

REEL: 015728 FRAME: 0592

01 FC:8021

## **ASSIGNMENT WORLD-WIDE**

WHEREAS I(we), Cecil R. Pace-Asciak, citizen(s) of Canada, residing at 218 Rose Park Drive, Apartment #1, Toronto, Ontario M4T 1R5, Canada, have invented certain new and useful improvements in INHIBITORS OF THROMBOXANE FORMATION AND ACTION as fully set forth and described in an International application for Letters Patent filed under the above title on November 9, 2001 under Serial No. PCT/CA01/01607;

AND WHEREAS **Cecil R. Pace-Asciak** is employed by The Hospital for Sick Children, 555 University Avenue, Suite 5272, Toronto, Ontario M5G 1X8, Canada (hereafter "the Assignee") and is governed by the Technology Transfer Policy of the Hospital;

AND WHEREAS the Assignee is the beneficial owner, pursuant to that Technology Transfer Policy, of the rights in the invention of **Cecil R. Pace-Asciak** who, in consideration of his employment by the Assignee and other good and valuable consideration, confirms assignment of his rights in the Invention to the Assignee;

AND WHEREAS **The Hospital for Sick Children** is desirous of acquiring the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the invention, any and all patent applications which may be filed thereon and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted or issued thereon in Canada and throughout the world including International Applications under the Patent Cooperation Treaty and National Phases thereof, including the United States of America, including any and all divisions, continuations, reissues and extensions of any of the foregoing;

I(we) the said inventor(s) confirm that I(we) did, as of November 9, 2001, sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the Assignee, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the said invention, and any and all patent applications and Letters Patent which may be made, granted or issued for said invention in Canada and throughout the world including International Applications under the Patent Cooperation Treaty and National Phases thereof, including the United States of America, including all divisions, continuations, reissues and extensions thereof, and all international priority rights associated therewith all to be held and enjoyed as fully and completely as the same might have been held by me(us) had this assignment not been made, and I(we) hereby authorise and request the Commissioner of Patents of Canada and the United States of America and the duly constituted authorities of all foreign countries of the world to issue all Letters Patent relating to the foregoing rights to the Assignee, its successors and assigns;

AND I(we) further agree that I(we) will promptly, upon request and without further compensation, do all lawful acts including the execution of all necessary documents, and the giving of testimony that in the opinion of the Assignee, its successors and assigns may be necessary or desirable for obtaining, sustaining, or reissuing Canadian and foreign Letters Patent, including the United States of America, relating to the foregoing assigned

PATENT REEL: 015728 FRAME: 0593 rights, and for perfecting, affirming, recording and maintaining the title of the Assignee, its successors and assigns thereto, and I(we) will generally cooperate to the fullest extent in all matters pertaining to said invention and patents, and said Assignee's title thereto.

WITNESS my hand at Toronto, Ontario, this \_\_\_\_

\_, 2004.

CeciNR\_PACE-ASCIAK

**RECORDED: 08/09/2004** 

REEL: 015728 FRAME: 0594